

Request

I am writing in relation to a request under the Freedom of Information Act. Specifically, I would like to ask the following:

- 1. In the financial year of 23/24, as of 13.11.23, how much has your council spent on providing temporary accommodation and, if the figure is known, how much is the council projected to spend by the end of the financial year?
- 2. In the financial year 22/23, how much did your council spend on providing temporary accommodation?

If you are able to breakdown by month-by-month, we would be grateful, but please disregard this if it takes us over the cost threshold.

Response

Q1 - Year to date Spend	£3,474,247
Q1 - Projected Annual (estimate)	£5,607,842
Q2 - 2022/23 Spend	£4,196,891

Month on Month

2022	Total
April	£215,243
Мау	£297,935
June	£242,430
July	£471,751
August	£351,309
September	£263,356
October	£464,273
November	£282,449
December	£200,711
January	£527,874
February	£110,448
March	£769,111
	£4,196,891

202	3 Total
April	£282,668
Мау	£533,292
June	£308,614
July	£664,879
August	£296,757
September	£755,261
October	£371,825
November (to date)	£260,950
	£3,474,247

NB: The above figures include spend on all temporary accommodation including accommodation that is fully grant funded specifically for this purpose.

Please also note the month on month figures reflect the dates on which invoices were paid rather than date that the cost was incurred.